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Quarterly Issues/Programs List
WVOC provides its listeners with programming and public service announcements
that address issues of concern to our local community. Among the issues

calendar quarter were:

Section I
station's

Section I

LOCAL PROGRAMMING

lists regularly-scheduled and special programs that represent the

issue-responsive programming providing the most significant

treatment of the issues listed above for the calendar quarter.

ISSUE

PROGRAM
/ TITLE

DESCRIPTION

GUEST

DATE/TIME DURATION

Suicide

CAROLINA
CARES

On this day, Tyler Ryan
discussed with guest, John
Tjaarda suicide prevention,
understanding, and where to
get help

John
Tjaarda

10/02/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Fire
Safety

CAROLINA
CARES

Today, Tyler Ryan
interviewed Columbia Fire
Department, Chief Aubrey
Jenkins about fire safety
and awareness

CFD Chief
Aubrey
Jenkins

10/09/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Health

CAROLINA
CARES

Lize Smith joined the show
today to share information
on the upcoming Heart Walk
and the Hard Hats with
Hearts program

Lize
Smith

10/16/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

On Carolina Cares, Tyler
interviewed Joe Huggins
from Homeworks of America.
Joe discussed how to get
involved with helping
senior citizens on home
improvements and how the
organization works

Joe
Huggins

10/23/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

On Carolina Cares, Tyler
interviewed Joe Huggins
from Homeworks of America.
Joe discussed how to get
involved with helping
senior citizens on home
improvements and how the
organization works

Joe
Huggins

10/30/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Community

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan interviewed
David Dickson and spoke on
the history of the museum,
how museums work

David
Dickson

11/06/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50




Health

CAROLINA
CARES

On this episode of Carolina
Cares, Tyler speaks with
Taylor Wilson. Taylor
discussed the latest
research, numbers, and
outlook

Taylor
Wilson

11/13/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Health

CAROLINA
CARES

On this episode of Carolina
Cares, Tyler speaks with
Taylor Wilson. Taylor
discussed the latest
research, numbers, and
outlook

Taylor
Wilson

11/20/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
Major Mark Craddock of the
Salvation Army today. They
discussed The Red Kettle
program and various year-
long programs

Major
Mark
Craddock

11/27/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

Steven Burritt from MADD
joined Tyler Ryan on the
Carolina Cares show. Steven
told the history of MADD,
facts and figures, latest
legislation.

Steven
Burritt

12/04/2022
07:30 AM

029:

50

Community

CAROLINA
CARES

Carolina
Ryan and

Cares host Tyler
Ashley Elsey from
Columbia Community Resource
spoke on initiatives to
capture and keep
professional talent in
communities across the
state

Ashley
Elsey

12/11/2022
07:30 AM

029:

46

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan speaks with
Major Mark Craddock of the
Salvation Army today. They
discussed The Red Kettle
program and various year-
long programs

Major
Mark
Craddock

12/18/2022
07:30 AM

029:

46

Civic

CAROLINA
CARES

Tyler Ryan spoke with Fred
Altman, Tom Lash, Ben
Marich from Helping
Homeless Veterans.
discussed how the
organization is aimed at
providing long term housing
for homeless Veterans

They

Fred
Altman

12/25/2022
07:30 AM

029:

49

Section II lists the network-provided

Section II

NETWORK (and/or SYNDICATED) PROGRAMMING
(and/or syndicated)

programming that

the station broadcast during the preceding calendar quarter that addresses
community issues.

ISSUE

PROGRAM / TITLE

DESCRIPTION

DATE/TIME

DURATION

|(Insert network and/or syndicator-provided programs lists here.)




Section III

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
Section III lists public service announcements that the station broadcast
during the preceding calendar quarter that address community issues.

ISSUE ORGANIZATION OR TITLE DURATION RUNS
[rD councIL |[PsA FOREST || 0oo:29 || 1 |
[rD councIL |[PsA-FATHERHOOD || 0oo:s59 || 1 |
[rD councIL |[Psa-FooD SAFETY || 0oo:s59 || 1 |
[rD councIL |[PsA-LUNG CANCER || 0oo:30 || 1 |
[rD councIL |[Psa-US FOREST SERVICE || 0oo:s59 || 1 |
[rD councIL |[PsA-US FOREST SERVICE || oo1:00 || 1 |
[rD councIL |["OUNDED WARRIOR || 0oo:59 || 61 |
[rDOoPTION |[AD councIL || 0oo:30 | 71 |
[rDOPTION |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 || 30 |
[rDOPTION |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 | 29 |
[rDOPTION |[rD councIL || oo1:00 || 24 |
[ADULT EDUCATION |[rD councIL || oo1:00 || 28 |
|AMERICAN RED CROSS |[rD councIL || 000:15 |[130]
|AMERICAN RED CROSS |[rD councIL || 000:29 | 74 |
|AMERICAN RED CROSS |[rD councIL || 000:58 | 26 |
|AMERICAN RED CROSS |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 24 |
[AUTISIM |[rD councIL || 000:15 | 125]
[AUTISIM |[rD councIL || 0oo:30 || 78 |
[AUTISIM |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 24 |
[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA |[BREAST CANCER RESEARCH FOUNDA || 000:30 || 17 |
[BULLYING |[rD councIL || oo1:00 || 26 |
[BUZZED DRIVING PREVENTION |[AD councIL || 0oo:59 | 27 |
|CAREGIVERS ASSITANCE |[rD councIL || 0oo:29 | 76 |
[coc |[AD councIL || 0oo:28 || 68 |
[coc |[rD councIL || 0oo:29 | 79 |
[CHILD BOOSTER SEAT AWARENESS  |[AD COUNCIL || oo1:00 | 23
[COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |[HISPANIC START || 0oo:30 || 3 |
[COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT |[NATIONAL FAITH & BLUE WEEKEND | 000:30 || 3 |
[DPROPOUT PREVENTION |[rD councIL || 0oo:14 | 125]
[EPA |[rD councIL || 0oo:29 | 73 |
[EPA |[rD councIL || 0oo:30 || 74 |
|[FATHERHOOD |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 29 |
|[FEED THE PIG |[rD councIL || 0o1:00 || 24
|[FEED THE PIG |[rD councIL || oo1:00 || 30 |
|[FEEDING AMERICA |[rD councIL || 0o0:29 | 75 |
[FEMA |[rD councIL || 0o0:29 | 75 |
[FEMA |[rD councIL || 0oo:30 | 75 |




[FEMA |[rD councIL || 000:57 | 29 |
[FEMA |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 24 |
|[Foop ADDICTS |[rD councIL || 000:31 | 79 |
[FooD SAFETY |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 26 |
|cGRADS OF LIFE |[rD councIL || oo1:00 || 31 |
|GUARDIAN AD LITEM |[surRDIAN AD LITEM || 000:30 || 76 |
|cun sAFETY |[rD councIL || 0oo:29 | 77 |
[HEALTH |[rD councIL || 000:29 | 70 |
[HIGH SCHOOL EQUIVALENCY |[AD councIL || 0oo:29 | 76 |
[HUNGER PREVENTION |[AD councIL || 0oo:29 | 78 |
[LUNG CANCER |[rD councIL || 0oo:30 || 76 |
[MADD |[rD councIL || 0oo:15 |[119]
[MADD |[rD councIL || 0oo:15 |[117]
[MILITARY AND VETERANS |[HOME BASE || 0oo:30 || 16 |
[Ms DoT ORG |[AD councIL || 0oo:59 || 34 |
[oRGAN DONATION |[AD councIL || 0oo:59 || 23 |
[oORGAN DONATION |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 || 26 |
[orGAN DONOR |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 || 26 |
[PET ADOPTON |[rD councIL || 000:30 | 74 |
[PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT |[PROJECT YELLOW LIGHT || 000:29 | 12 |
[RECYCLE |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 26 |
|[SEAT BELT SAFETY |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 28 |
[SHINE A LIGHT |[SHINE A LIGHT || 0oo:30 || 4 |
|[SUBSTANCE USE RECOVERY |[PARTNERSHIP TO END ADDICTION | 000:29 |[ 15 |
[uncF |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 56 |
[uncF |[uncE || 000:29 || 6 |
[UNITED wAY |[rD councIL || 000:59 | 28 |
|[US FOREST SERVICE |[2sE || 000:59 | 26 |
[Us FOREST SERVICE |[rD councIL || 0oo:29 | 75 |
[Us FOREST SERVICE |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 | 29 |
[WILDLIFE PRESERVATION |[rD councIL || 0oo:59 | 29 |
[WILL ROGERS INSTITUTE |[rD councIL || 0oo:30 || 76 |
[WOUNDED WARRIOR |[AD councIL || 0oo:59 | 29 |




